FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradomark Office		
	NTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Atsushi WATANABE	Name: FANUC LTD		
Yoshiharu NAGATSUKA	Street Address: 3580, Shibouksa Aza-Komanba Oshino-mura		
	City: Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi Zip: 401-0597		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: JAPAN		
□ Assignment □ Merger	County. JAIAN		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name			
Other - Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previousl recorded on Reel 017455 Frame 0268. The correct Assignee name is: FANUC LTD			
FANUC LTD Execution Date: March 16, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
If the document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No. 11/279,348 Filed: April 11, 2006 Additional numbers	the execution date of the application is: <i>March 16, 2006</i> B. Patent No. Issued: attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>		
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP	E Fee Paid October 27, 2007		
Internal Address: Suite 300	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Credit Card payment form enclosed 		
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road	 Deposit account number: 07-1337 – used for deficiency in fees or overcharges. 		
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Benjamin J. Hauptman /F Name of Person, Registration No.	Benjamin J. Hauptman/ 11/28/07 Signature Date		
otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:	7		
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

700351584

PATENT REEL: 020170 FRAME: 0227

11/28/2007 WED 12:24 FAX 7035185499

D:BENJAMIN HAUPTMAN COMPANY:1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 300

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.	1
Stylesheet Version v1	.1

USPTO

ţ

10/27/2007 500385077

Stylesneet version vit.

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 017455 Frame 0268. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct Assignee name is FANUC LTD.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Atsushi WATANABE	03/16/2006
Yoshiharu NAGATSUKA	03/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FANUC LTD
Street Address:	3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba
Internal Address:	Oshino-mura
City:	Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	401-0597

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11279348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(703)518-5499
Correspondence will be s	ent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	703/684-1111
Email:	bjhgroup@ipfirm.com
Correspondent Name:	Benjamin Hauptman
Address Line 1:	1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300
Address Line 4:	Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4639-008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benl

Total Attachments: 1

ЧО

11/28/2007 WED 12:24 FAX 7035185499

USPTO 11/2/2007 4:12:15 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

D:BENJAMIN HAUPTMAN COMPANY:1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 300

source=Assignment#page1.tif

11/28/2007	WED 12:24 F	AX 703518549	99						Ø005/008
USPTO		11/2/	2007 4:12:15	AM	PAGE	5/005	Fax	Server	r
BENJAMIN	HAUPTMAN	COMPANY : :	1700 DIAGONAL	ROAD,	SUITE	300			
· · · · · ·			· · · · · ·						
						:			
	,								
			. ASSIGNMENT						
. (Inspirt	IN CONST the undersigned inver FANUC LII	nor(s) (hereinafter "A	an of One Dollar (\$1.09), and ISSIGNOR") by	l of other goo	d and valuable	consideration pt	dď to		
(Insert ASSIGNBE's Name(s)	3580, Sh	ibckusa Aza-I	Komanba, Oshino-W	ura, Mirs	amítsuru-	gun, Yamaı	nashi		
Address(es))	401-0597	, Japan							
			5 .						
	(hereinafter "ASSI	(GNEE'), the receipt	of which is hereby acknowled	ged, the unde	esigned ASSIG	NOR hereby sel	ls, assigns an	đ	
and the set			exclusive right, title and inter FING APPARATUS	est to the the	anon choose				
(Title of Investion)			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
	relating to Internat	tional Patent Applicat	ion PCI/JP/	eu	nd/or for which	application for	Letters Pate	at	
	of the United State	xs was executed on ev	en date herewith or, if not so	executed, wa	£		······································		
(Insert date of execution	(a) executed on		_; { (······································				
of application, if not	(b) filed on Serial No		; data, when known.) is hereby at	thorized to ins	est in (b) the sp	ecified	1	
coacurrent)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				······································				
	renewal, substitute, Patent(s) may be g Patent(s)"). The ASS ASSIGNEE, to do enforcing protection said Letters Patenti- proceeding which a	, reissue or recomina ranted and including : HGNOR agree(s), wh all acts which the AS a for said invention, the (s), in any interforence assignments and declar	atent(s) of the United States tion application based thered any extensions thereof (colled on requested by said ASSIG) SIGNEE may down necessar, nectuding in the preparation a s, reissue, recombination, or ; of in relation to same, such a retions, taking all rightful os	a, for the full zively, hareins VIEE and with y, desirable on nd prosecutio public use pro- lets to include	term or terms after, 'said appl out charge to b r expedicat, for n of said applic ceeding, and in but not be lim	tor which the s ication(s) and L ut at the capons securing, maint ation(s) and the any litigation c ited to executing	eiters se of said aining and s issuance of ar other legal g all papens,		
			e undersigned inventor(s) has	- (kona) affire	d blefberûkeir	simature(s).			
		1999 WEIEROOMY (II)	e allostativo unenerto un	. (1.0.0)					1
	A transfer	مدأ عان	Atsushi Watanabe	Ma	arch 16,	2006			
(Signatures)	1) BIGNATU	MOLTOMORA	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE				
	- Walling	. To cate bay	Yoshiharu Nagata	uka ^{Ma}	arch 16,	2006			
	(SIGNATU	Repercenter -	(TYPE NAME)		Bradj)			
	3)	¢							
	(SKANATU	RE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)			
	4}								
	(SIGNATU)	98)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)			•
	۵ <u>.</u>			<u> </u>					
	(EKGA/ATL/	д	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE	}	•		
	őj								
	(Signatur	цаў	(TYPE NAXIE)		(DATE	P .			

PATENT REEL: 020170 FRAME: 0230



United States Patent and Trademark Office

(··)

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

(ب)

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

			, 	
SUBMISSION TYPE:	MISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	αιδιά το δετή το	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	N	ame	Execution Date	
Atsushi Watanabe			03/16/2006	
Yoshiharu Nagatsuka			03/16/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	NUC LTD.		·	
		a Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura		
Internal Address: Min				
	Yamanashi			
State/Country: JAI	JAPAN			
Postal Code: 401-0597				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	112	11279348		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (703)518-5499 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: klbryant@ipfirm.com Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & BERNER, LLP				

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=1WT74A6GXI0A-16729

4/11/2006

1

 (\bigcirc)

Address Line 2: Suit	0 Diagonal Ro te 300 xandria, VIRO	Dad GINIA 22314		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4639-008		
DOMESTIC REPRESENT Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	ATIVE			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Benjamin J. Hauptman		
Signature:		/BenjaminJ.Hauptman/		
Date:		04/11/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION	Ň			
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT97821 04/11/2006 \$40			

_)

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=1WT74A6GXI0A-16729

4/11/2006

PATENT

ł

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

·.-}

(Insert	FANUC LID			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	3580, Shibokusa Aza-H	Komanba, Oshino-mura,	Minamitsuru-gun, Y	amanashi
Address(cs))	4010597, Japan	**************************************		
				?
	•	с л		
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and t	of which is hereby acknowledged, the exclusive right, title and interest to th	undersigned ASSIGNOR here	by sells, assigns and
(Title of Invention)	ROBOT PROGRAM CORRECT	TING APPARATUS	<u></u>	
	relating to International Patent Applicat of the United States was executed on even	ion PCT/JP //	and/or for which application of was:	n for Letters Patent
(Insert date of execution	(a) executed on	_; [
of application, if not	(b) filed on Serial No/		eby authorized to insert in (b) t	he specified
concurrent)	AD W2 SOLA 1 107	_j data, when known.		
	Patent(s)*). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whi ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASS enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declare including separate assignments and declar producing evidence.	ncluding in the preparation and pros e, reissue, reexamination, or public u ed in relation to same, such acts to in	ble or expedient, for securing, a ecution of said application(s) as se proceeding, and in any litiga- sclude but not be limited to exe	maintaining and ad the issuance of tion or other legal cuting all papers,
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	e undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).
(Signatures)	1) Atsush. ubtanche	Atsushi Watanabe	March 16, 2006	
	(SKGNATUPE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	a Unahikane halatukar	Yoshiharu Nagatsuka	March 16, 2006	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
			4	
	4 <u></u> (SKGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)(SKGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	<u> </u>
4	•			•

RECORDED: 10/27/2007

ୂର୍

REEL: 020170 FRAME: 0233